School Name
Brevard Elementary
Pisgah Forest
Rosman Elementary
T.C. Henderson

Brevard Middle
Rosman Middle

Brevard High
Davidson River
Rosman High

Central Office/ Bus Garage

Totals

Number of total
positive COVID cases
for STUDENTS since
August 2 (August 2-

February 16)

151
116
m
31

154
82

227
24
96

NA

992

Transylvania County Schools

Number of current
COVID cases for
STUDENTS
(Currently Isolated)

4

0
0
0

NA

10

Covid Data

(Updated 2/16/2022)

2021-22 School

Number of STUDENTS
that are currently
quarantined due to
being considered a
close
contact/symptomatic

4

3
4
0

-

NA

19

Year

Number of total positive
COVID cases for STAFF
since August 2 (August 2-
February 16)

21
26
15
13

25
1

28

4
20

172

Number of current
COVID cases for STAFF
(Currently Isolated)

1

0
0
0

-0

Number of STAFF that
are currently
quarantined due to
being considered a
close contact

0

0
0
0

- o



Transylvania County Schools
Weekly Summary

(Updated 2/16/2022)

Number of Number of
STUDENTS that STAFF that are
Number of total are currently currently
positive COVID Number of current quarantined due Number of total quarantined due
cases for COVID cases for to being positive COVID Number of current to being
STUDENTS STUDENTS considered a cases for STAFF COVID cases for STAFF considered a
Date {(Week of) since August 2 (Currently Isolated) close contact since August 2 (Currently Isolated) close contact
8/2 9 o o 3 < 0o
8/9 18 T o 7 S o
8/16 45 31 87 14 S S
8/23 83 40 g8 22 11 2
*8/27 (end of week) 118 49 169 23 53 3
8/30 135 55 168 24 2 1
o7 229 103 222 36 15 3
9/13 297 78 150 45 10 4
9/20 345 45 89 48 8 3
9/27 391 54 100 54 5 o
10/4 422 44 75 56 2 1
10/11 443 18 40 60 3 o
10/18 449 5 27 60 2 o
10/25 455 10 26 61 1 o
1171 461 4 12 61 o o
11/8 454 3 10 62 1 L0
11/15 478 14 16 62 1 0o
11/22 489 13 14 63 1 1
11/29 491 7 11 64 2 1
12/6 508 16 47 65 3 1
12/13 527 22 28 67 3 o
12/20 BT 60 =1s} 74 S 7
1/10 8671 19 g2 as 8 5
1417 785 64 76 133 13 S
1/24 841 21 22 156 5 4
1/31 922 36 76 162 4 5
2/7 960 22 36 168 2 o
2/14 o84 12 22 172 =% 1
*2/16 (mid-week) 992 10 19 172 2 2



# of students

Student COVID Data
Weekly Summary
TCS 2021-22

e Number of total positive COVID cases for STUDENTS

s Number of current COVID cases for STUDENTS (Currently Isolated)

e Number of STUDENTS that are currently quarantined due to being considered a close
contact/symptomatic



it of staff

Staff Covid Data
Weekly Summary
TCS 2021-22

200

e Number of total positive COVID cases for STAFF

Number of current COVID cases for STAFF (Currently Isolated)

Number of STAFF that are currently quarantined due to being considered a close contact
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Students and Staff
Quarantined or Isolated
Weekly Summary
TCS 2021-22

350
325
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250
223 228
200
164
150
150 138 134 140
119
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58 63
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Percentage of STUDENTS absent due to COVID
(Quarantined or Isolated)
(Updated 2/16/2022)
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Transylvania
County Schools

Transylvania County

Schools

Teaching Everyone Takes Everyone

225 Rosenwald Lane, Brevard, NC 28712
Phone 828-884-6173 | Fax 828-884-9524

Qo0

COVID-19 Dashboard

COVID-19 Dashboard : Transylvania County Schools

Number of current Number of STUDENTS/STAFF that are

COVID cases for currently quarantined due to being
STUDENTS/STAFF considered a close contact or are
School (Currently Isolated) symptomatic (Currently Quarantined)

Brevard Elementary 8 1"

Pisgah Forest 2 6

Rosman Elementary 4 19

T.C. Henderson 1 1

Brevard Middle 0 3

Rosman Middle 1 1

Brevard High 2 3

Davidson River 0 1

Rosman High 0 4

Totals 18 49

*The dashboard will be updated weekly on Friday afternoon. Last Updated 2/11/2022



Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
COVID-19 Data Tracker

Transylvania County, North Carolina

State Health Department [

7-day Metrics | 7-day Percent Change

Community Transmission @® High

Everyone in Transylvania County, North Carolina should wear a mask in public, indoor settings. Mask

requirements might vary from place to place. Make sure you follow local laws, rules, regulations or guidance.

How is community transmission calculated?

February 16, 2022

Cases 116
Case Rate per 100k 337.36
% Positivity 14.67%
Deaths <10
% of population = 5 years of age fully vaccinated 56.4%
New Hospital Admissions 0

Source: https://covid.cdc.gov/covid-data-tracker/#county-view



StrongSchoolsNC Public Health Toolkit (PreK-12)

Summary of the major revision to the Toolkit from the prior version:

Individual contact tracing and exclusion from school after an identified
exposure (regardless if the exposure occurs at school, home, or community
setting) is no longer recommended statewide in PreK-12 schools, effective
February 21, 2022. This is not dependent on mask wearing or
vaccination status.

Messaging regarding potential close contacts in school-related settings will
continue to be provided. The change will be that we will notify parents with
an update on a weekly basis. A weekly phone message will be provided in
addition to the continued utilization of our COVID Dashboard.



Notification Method

Recommendation following

notification

Communication notes

Individual Investigation and
Notification

Current method of Contact Tracing;
assesses individual length and
distance of exposure.

Group Notification

No individual investigation;
notification of a group with >15
minutes exposure in a given setting
(e.g., class, sports team in indoor
setting, lunchroom).

Notification by School

Notification to the

school’s community via a report
detailing how many cases were
discovered on a daily/weekly basis.

Individuals should wear a well-fitting
mask for 10 days after last known
exposure, unless an exemption to a
face covering applies.

Individuals should test immediately
if symptomatic and 5 days from last
exposure.

Group members should wear a well-
fitting mask for 10 days after last
known exposure, unless an
exemption to a face covering
applies.

Group members should test
immediately if symptomatic and 5
days from exposure.

Recommend universal face
coverings as long as community
transmission is categorized as high
or substantial by CDC.

People in schools with cases
recommended to test regularly
(e.g., weekly) and when
symptomatic.

Notification can occur by school
system (call, text, email) and by
contact tracing digital platform
(CCTO) auto-text.

Individuals notified should
quarantine outside of school
settings.

Notification method school
dependent e.g., blast
email/phone call/note by setting
(class, lunch group, team).

Group notification does not
require quarantine outside of
school settings for members of
the group.

To promote equity and avoid
creating digital divide issues,
notification of cases in school
should include auto-call as well
as website posting.

Group notification does not
require quarantine outside of
school settings for members of
the group.



StrongSchoolsNC Public Health Toolkit (PreK-12)

Staff and students who have symptoms should get tested and isolate
from others while waiting for a result.

If testing is not possible, follow the guidance below as if the person is
positive.

If testing is possible, and staff/students receive a negative test for
COVID-19 he/she may return to school when they feel better and are
fever free for 24 hours without the use of fever reducing medication.

If an alternate diagnosis that would explain the symptoms of COVID-19
is received from a health care provider he/she may return to school
when they feel better and are fever free for 24 hours without the use of
fever reducing medication.



StrongSchoolsNC Public Health Toolkit (PreK-12)

Isolation: Staff and students who test positive and

e Do not have symptoms — should isolate from others
for 5 days, then wear a mask for 5 additional days.

e Have symptoms — should isolate from others until
fever-free for 24 hours (without fever-reducing
medication) and symptoms are improving. Individuals
should isolate for at least 5 days since symptoms began
and then wear a mask for 5 additional days.




Additional Information

Vaccination Rates for Children in Transylvania County (2/7/2022)

For ages 5-11:
447 children (22%) have received at least one dose
365 children (18%) have completed a primary series

For ages 12-17:
699 children (37%) have received at least one dose
649 children (34%) have completed a primary series

Vaccination Rate for TCS staff remains unchanged at
approximately 81%
Since December 1, 2021

473 students have tested positive for COVID in our school system
101 staff have tested positive for COVID in our school system



Total Current Student Quarantines- Second Semester 2022

@ # due to being identified as a close contact at school @ # due to being identified as a close contact at home @ # due to being symptomatic



